MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF SPIRIT RIVER NO. 133			
Schedule of Service Fees	2024		
ITEM	RATE	PER	
Municipal District Maps:	\$ 20.00	Each + GST	
SHIPPING FEE IN Tube for Municipal Maps	\$ 15.00	Each + GST	
*Detailed Assessment Information - Landowner	\$ 5.00	Parcel	
* Detailed Assessment Information - Agencies	\$ 20.00	Initial Cost	
* Detailed Assessment Information - Agencies	\$ 5.00	Parcel	
*Assessment Summary - In Shannon File & available for review all year long	\$ 5.00	Parcel	
*Tax Certificates	\$ 25.00	Parcel	
Photocopying Services-General:			
-General	\$ 0.50	Page	
-Minutes	\$ 1.00	Page	
Cemetery - Cost of Plots:	CEM.01		
Cemetery Plots Standard	\$ 100.00	Plot	
Cemetery Plots <b>Military</b>	\$ 50.00	Plot	
Cemetery Plots Indigent/Homeless	\$ 50.00	Plot	
Cemetery Plots Perpetual Care	\$ 200.00	Plot	
Cemetery Plots Administration	\$ 50.00	Plot	
Cemetery Plots Staking	\$ 25.00	Plot	
Cemetery Marking - \$200 deposit up front – If proof of headstone or monument is installed within a two year period - the deposit of \$200.00 will be fully refunded.	\$ 200.00	Plot	
Cemetery Plots Veterans of War	No Charge		
Columbarium Niche ( Maximum two Urns per Niche	\$ 1250.00	First Niche	
(Additional Urn in same Niche only	\$ 250.00	Add Urn same Niche	
Lane Maintenance - Snow Removal on Private Lanes:			
Handicapped Resident (Under 30 Min )	\$ 125.00	Each time	
Senior Resident	\$ 125.00	Each time	
M.D. Pins	\$ 3.50	Each	
Copy of Land Use By-Law -PRINTABLE FROM WEBSITE	No Charge		
*Development Application Fee:	and the grant gran		
-up to \$50,000.00	\$ 50.00	Each	
-\$50,000.01 to \$100,000.00	\$ 70.00	Each	
-\$100,000.01 to \$150,000.00*	\$ 90.00	Each	
* Add \$20.00 for each additional \$50,000.00 of project cost thereafter	add \$20.00	Each \$50k	
*Intensive Livestock Operation - Development Permit	\$ 500.00	Each	
Intensive Livestock Operation - Development r ennit	\$ 500.00	Lacii	
*Intensive Livestock Operation Appeal Fee	\$ 500.00	Each	
*Amending the Land Use By-Law Fee	\$ 150.00		

*Time Extension Fee for Developments & Subdivisions	\$ 25.00	1 year
Aerial Charges:		
81/2 x11 Heavy Paper	\$ 10.00	per sheet
81/2 x11 Photo Paper	\$ 15.00	per sheet
81/2 x14 Heavy Paper	\$ 15.00	per sheet
81/2 x 14 Photo Paper	\$ 20.00	per sheet
11 x17 Heavy Paper	\$ 20.00	per sheet
11 x17 Photo Paper	\$ 25.00	per sheet
*GST Exempt		

Bus Fees:		
Scheduled trips from Spirit River / Rycroft to Grande Prairie	\$ 25.00	One way / Round Trip
Children under eight years of age accompanied by a Guardian	\$ 12.50	One way / Roundtrip

## Other Fees:

Leasing Road Allowances	( Paid yearly – Per half mile or portion thereof )	\$100.00 + GST	Per ½ mile
Road Allowance Closure for the	Purpose of Leasing	\$ 200.00	Admin. fee
Rig moves failure to provide 48	hours' notice	\$ 500.00	
Rig moves for service of full (pe	r move in or out)	\$ 800.00	Per move
Seismic Operation Permits		\$ 125.00	Per inspection
Right of Access for electrical co	mpany	\$ 100.00	
Proximity Agreement		\$ 200.00	
Use of Existing Approach		\$ 100.00	
Pipeline Crossing Agreement -	or each additional	\$ 400.00	
Pipeline Crossing Agreements -	1st one	\$ 400.00	
Approach Approvals		\$ 400.00	